

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**CRA No. 428 of 2025VIJAY SHANKAR SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

03/03/2025	Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Prabha Sharma, panel lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. List this case after three weeks. sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE

alfiza