

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 428 of 2025****VIJAY SHANKAR SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16-04-2025	Mr. Arpit Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Prabha Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that arguing counsel Mr. Pranjal Agrawal is on adjustment and prays for some time to argue the matter. On the request made by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	---